

SUPREME COURT CASE NO.: S274147

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DAVID MEINHARDT,
Petitioner,

-vs

CITY OF SUNNYVALE, SUNNYVALE PERSONNEL BOARD,
Respondent.

SUNNYVALE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY,
Real Party in Interest.

APPLICATION TO FILE AMICUS BRIEF AND PROPOSED BRIEF OF
AMICUS CURIAE BALLONA WETLANDS LAND TRUST IN SUPPORT OF
PETITIONER DAVID MEINHARDT

Sabrina D. Venskus (SBN 219153)
Jason R. Sanders (SBN 257362)
VENSKUS & ASSOCIATES, A.P.C.
1055 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1996
Los Angeles, California 90017
Phone: (213) 482-4200
Email: venskus@lawsv.com

Brian Acree, SBN 202505
LAW OFFICES OF BRIAN ACREE
331 J Street, Suite 200
Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 505-6861
Email: brian@brianacree.com

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae, Ballona Wetlands Land Trust

COURT OF APPEAL FOURTH APPELLATE DISTRICT, DIVISION ONE	COURT OF APPEAL CASE NUMBER: S27417
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BAR NUMBER: 202505 NAME: BRIAN ACREE FIRM NAME: LAW OFFICE OF BRIAN ACREE STREET ADDRESS: 331 J STREET, SUITE 200 CITY: SACRAMENTO STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 95814 TELEPHONE NO.: 510-517-5196 FAX NO.: E-MAIL ADDRESS: BRIAN@BRIANACREE.COM ATTORNEY FOR (name): BALLONA WETLANDS LAND TRUST	SUPERIOR COURT CASE NUMBER: D079551 , 19CV346911
APPELLANT/ DAVID MEINHARDT PETITIONER: RESPONDENT/ CITY OF SUNNYVALE REAL PARTY IN INTEREST:

Table of Contents

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES	2
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	3
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	4
APPLICATION TO FILE AMICUS BRIEF	6
PROPOSED BRIEF OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	10
ARGUMENT	10
I. The Court of Appeal’s Opinion is Inconsistent with Statutory Procedure and Court Rules Regarding Entry of Judgment.....	10
II. The Procedure for Appellate Review When a Trial Court Fails to Enter Judgment or the Judgment is Otherwise Defective	13
III. The Court of Appeal’s Opinion in this Case Mistakenly Substituted the Exception for the Rule	15
IV. The Court’s Decision Will Cause Unnecessary Confusion Regarding the Procedure For Entry And Enforcement of Judgment, the Procedure for Filing Post Judgment Motions, and the Procedure for Noticing Appeal.....	16
CONCLUSION.....	21
CERTIFICATE OF WORD COUNT.....	22
PROOF OF SERVICE	23

Table of Authorities

Case Law

<i>Alan v. American Honda Motor Co.</i> , (2007) 40 Cal.4th 894.....	8,11,14,18
<i>City of Calexico v. Bergeson</i> (2021) 64 Cal. App. 5th 180.....	7
<i>Estate of Lock</i> (1981) 122 Cal.App.3d 892	14
<i>Hadley v. Superior Court</i> (1972) 29 Cal.App.3d 389	11
<i>Industrial Indemnity Co. v. City and County of San Francisco</i> (1990) 218 Cal.App.3d 999	15
<i>Laraway v. Pasadena Unified School Dist.</i> (2002) 98 Cal.App.4th 579	7
<i>Meinhardt v. City of Sunnyvale</i> (2022) 76 Cal.App.5th 43.....	15,19
<i>Thompson v. Asimos</i> (2016) 6 Cal.App.5th 970.....	13,17

Statutes and Other Authorities

Code of Civil Procedure

§632.....	7,11,15
§635.....	11,16

§664.5.....	13
§668.....	11,16
§668.5.....	11,16
§1003.....	12
§1019.5.....	7,15
§1064.....	12
§1094.....	11
§1094.5.....	11,12
§1095.....	11,12
§1109.....	10

California Rules of Court

Rule 3.1308.....	7,11
Rule 3.1590.....	<i>passim</i>
Rule 3.1700.....	13
Rule 8.104.....	13
Rule 8.520.....	6

Los Angeles County Superior Court Rules of Court

Rule 3.213.....	17
Rule 3.231.....	10,11,12,17

Sacramento Superior Court Rules of Court

Rule 2.26 - Guide To The Procedures For Prosecuting Petitions For Prerogative Writs.....	10
